
Shirpur Shetkari Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd  
Located at Shivajinagar, At Post Dahiwad, Taluka Shirpur, 

District Dhule - 425405, Maharashtra 
 

E TENDER NOTICE FOR LEASE OF SUGAR FACTORY 

E- Tenders are invited in respect of the grant of the lease of the assets of Shirpur 

Shetkari Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd is located at Shivajinagar, At Post 

Dahiwad, Tal.Shirpur, District Dhule - 425405, Maharashtra, India. 

[Hereinafter, for the sake of brevity may kindly be referred to as the “Karkhana”] 

for a period of 20Years. The interested parties may download the Tender Form 

available on the website https://eprocurement.synise.com. 

Tender Forms will be made available on website 

https://eprocurement.synise.com from 17/11/2022 to 16/12/2022 upto 05.00 

PM after paying Tender Form Fee (Non-Refundable) of Rs.50,000/- (Rs. Fifty 

Thousand only)  Including GST. Earnest Money Deposit Rs.50,00,000/- (Rs. 

Fifty Lakhs Only) by separate demand drafts in the name of “Joint Committee 

of Shirpur Shetkari Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd.” payable at Shirpur 

maintained in Dhule & Nandurbar  District Central Co-operative Bank ltd. Dhule. 

The Demand Drafts shall be submitted in the office of the karkhana at post 

Dahiwad on or before 16/12/2022, on working days between 10.30 AM to 05.00 

PM. Only after the submission of demand drafts OR RTGS/NEFT Clearance 

(Account Number 047350200000059 IFSC Code No.IBKL0483DND) in the Market 

Yard Branch Shirpur of DNDCC Bank the bidder will be allowed to participate in 

the tender.  

 

https://eprocurement.synise.com/
https://eprocurement.synise.com/

